
36

Table 17
Ranking of County Current Economic Development Expenditures

For the Year Ended December 31, 1995

Economic development expenditures are associated with planning and providing economic development within 
the county.  These expenditures also provide assistance and opportunity to economically disadvantaged persons 
and business enabling them to participate in such development.

County Population Expenditures

ST. LOUIS 198,879 $7,350,964
ANOKA 272,636 $5,346,373
RAMSEY 494,674 $4,411,214
DAKOTA 316,272 $4,111,662
SWIFT 11,081 $2,587,114
LAKE 10,473 $2,151,207
MOWER 37,628 $1,205,412
RICE 52,232 $1,123,064
WASHINGTON 175,441 $1,077,295
HENNEPIN 1,063,631 $928,509
STEARNS 126,912 $687,561
CARLTON 30,559 $558,740
SCOTT 69,303 $531,499
CHISAGO 36,045 $484,480
CASS 23,801 $377,314
OTTER TAIL 52,847 $336,713
ISANTI 28,664 $260,702
FARIBAULT 16,661 $255,484
COOK 4,166 $250,802
JACKSON 11,717 $247,199
CROW WING 48,437 $234,732
CLAY 52,540 $225,885
LAKE OF THE WOODS 4,363 $197,436
PINE 22,816 $194,402
LE SUEUR 24,371 $166,658
NORMAN 7,885 $158,280
LINCOLN 6,791 $148,562
ITASCA 42,446 $134,128
WINONA 48,987 $126,951
KOOCHICHING 15,911 $117,150
MARSHALL 10,733 $116,869
STEVENS 10,575 $113,104
NICOLLET 29,386 $96,435
GOODHUE 42,477 $90,490
BELTRAMI 36,508 $89,760
MEEKER 21,352 $89,479
SIBLEY 14,584 $83,283
WATONWAN 11,764 $79,240
HUBBARD 16,225 $76,370
BENTON 33,362 $74,738
POLK 32,904 $64,873
PENNINGTON 13,391 $58,752
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Table 17
Ranking of County Current Economic Development Expenditures

For the Year Ended December 31, 1995

County Population Expenditures

OLMSTED 113,968 $56,500
MURRAY 9,606 $51,372
CHIPPEWA 13,097 $49,683
MORRISON 30,756 $48,909
BROWN 27,580 $42,913
FILLMORE 20,906 $42,647
BECKER 29,163 $40,678
NOBLES 20,408 $35,873
BLUE EARTH 55,172 $34,798
DOUGLAS 30,424 $34,203
SHERBURNE 51,328 $33,363
MARTIN 22,840 $30,363
WABASHA 20,428 $30,231
KANABEC 13,473 $29,854
LYON 25,211 $28,797
CLEARWATER 8,452 $27,300
RED LAKE 4,481 $26,276
RENVILLE 17,595 $25,000
REDWOOD 17,293 $23,531
GRANT 6,242 $22,586
KITTSON 5,572 $21,304
AITKIN 13,366 $21,168
MAHNOMEN 5,127 $18,740
HOUSTON 19,123 $16,581
KANDIYOHI 41,167 $15,321
TODD 23,742 $11,881
DODGE 16,680 $11,178
LAC QUI PARLE 8,717 $9,084
WASECA 18,031 $7,129
TRAVERSE 4,374 $6,998
POPE 10,906 $6,084
ROCK 9,870 $5,295
BIG STONE 6,026 $5,237
COTTONWOOD 12,768 $5,148
PIPESTONE 10,433 $5,000
WRIGHT 77,232 $1,000
ROSEAU 16,025 $900
FREEBORN 32,759 $900
CARVER 57,010 $825
WILKIN 7,399 $400
YELLOW MEDICINE 11,613 $0
STEELE 31,817 $0
WADENA 13,294 $0
MILLE LACS 19,807 $0
MCLEOD 33,803 $0
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Table 18
Ranking of County Per Capita Current Economic Development Expenditures

For the Year Ended December 31, 1995

County Population Expenditures

SWIFT 11,081 $233
LAKE 10,473 $205
COOK 4,166 $60
LAKE OF THE WOODS 4,363 $45
ST. LOUIS 198,879 $37
MOWER 37,628 $32
LINCOLN 6,791 $22
RICE 52,232 $22
JACKSON 11,717 $21
NORMAN 7,885 $20
ANOKA 272,636 $20
CARLTON 30,559 $18
CASS 23,801 $16
FARIBAULT 16,661 $15
CHISAGO 36,045 $13
DAKOTA 316,272 $13
MARSHALL 10,733 $11
STEVENS 10,575 $11
ISANTI 28,664 $9
RAMSEY 494,674 $9
PINE 22,816 $9
SCOTT 69,303 $8
KOOCHICHING 15,911 $7
LE SUEUR 24,371 $7
WATONWAN 11,764 $7
OTTER TAIL 52,847 $6
WASHINGTON 175,441 $6
RED LAKE 4,481 $6
SIBLEY 14,584 $6
STEARNS 126,912 $5
MURRAY 9,606 $5
CROW WING 48,437 $5
HUBBARD 16,225 $5
PENNINGTON 13,391 $4
CLAY 52,540 $4
MEEKER 21,352 $4
KITTSON 5,572 $4
CHIPPEWA 13,097 $4
MAHNOMEN 5,127 $4
GRANT 6,242 $4
NICOLLET 29,386 $3
CLEARWATER 8,452 $3
ITASCA 42,446 $3
WINONA 48,987 $3
BELTRAMI 36,508 $2
BENTON 33,362 $2
KANABEC 13,473 $2
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Table 18
Ranking of County Per Capita Current Economic Development Expenditures

For the Year Ended December 31, 1995

County Population Expenditures

GOODHUE 42,477 $2
FILLMORE 20,906 $2
POLK 32,904 $2
NOBLES 20,408 $2
TRAVERSE 4,374 $2
MORRISON 30,756 $2
AITKIN 13,366 $2
BROWN 27,580 $2
WABASHA 20,428 $1
RENVILLE 17,595 $1
BECKER 29,163 $1
REDWOOD 17,293 $1
MARTIN 22,840 $1
LYON 25,211 $1
DOUGLAS 30,424 $1
LAC QUI PARLE 8,717 $1
HENNEPIN 1,063,631 $1
BIG STONE 6,026 $1
HOUSTON 19,123 $1
DODGE 16,680 $1
SHERBURNE 51,328 $1
BLUE EARTH 55,172 $1
POPE 10,906 $1
ROCK 9,870 $1
TODD 23,742 $1
OLMSTED 113,968 $0
PIPESTONE 10,433 $0
COTTONWOOD 12,768 $0
WASECA 18,031 $0
KANDIYOHI 41,167 $0
ROSEAU 16,025 $0
WILKIN 7,399 $0
FREEBORN 32,759 $0
CARVER 57,010 $0
WRIGHT 77,232 $0
YELLOW MEDICINE 11,613 $0
STEELE 31,817 $0
WADENA 13,294 $0
MILLE LACS 19,807 $0
MCLEOD 33,803 $0


